PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The University of Chicago	02/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Washington
Street Address:	4311 11th Ave NE
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10844064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 271 7590

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5666-00022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill A. Fahrlander

Total Attachments: 1

source=2011-02-23_5666-00022_Assignment#page1.tif

0 10844

CH \$40.

PATENT REEL: 025893 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Letter of Agreement effective August 11, 2010 between The

University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), an Illinois not for profit

corporation having its principal place of business at 5801 South Ellis Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

60637, and The University of Washington through its Center for Commercialization, 4311 11th

Ave NE, Suite 500, Seattle, WA 98107 ("Assignee") for other valuable and sufficient

consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms our obligation to and
hereby assigns and conveys, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, a *partial* right, title and
interest in and to an invention entitled RAPIDLY MATURING FLUORESCENT PROTEINS

AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME for which we have executed a United States

Patent Application on May 11, 2004, application number 10/844,064 (Atty. Docket No. 566600022), which claims the benefit of priority of United States Provisional Patent Application
Serial No. 60/341,723 filed December 19, 2001. The effective date of this assignment is August
11, 2010;

Finally, it is understood that any expense incident to the execution of this Assignment shall be paid by Assignor.

2/21/2011 Date

2 21 2011 Date Alan Thomas

Director, UChicagoTech The University of Chicago

Witness

- 1 -